# 505349010 02/27/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5395793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SERAPH BIOSCIENCES, LLC	11/15/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SERAPH BIOSCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	19 CLIFFORD ST.
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48226

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16284050		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-408-4000

**Email:** bonny.kazmierczak@finnegan.com **Correspondent Name:** FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14938.0002-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. FELDSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Feldstein/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=assignment2#page1.tif source=assignment2#page2.tif source=assignment2#page3.tif source=assignment2#page4.tif source=assignment2#page5.tif source=assignment2#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048454 FRAME: 0396

505349010

Delaware
The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MICHIGAN LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "SERAPH BIOSCIENCES, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SERAPH BIOSCIENCES,

LLC" TO "SERAPH BIOSCIENCES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 9:38 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6216818 8100F SR#20166630121

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware gov/authver.shtml

James V. Bushell, Survivory of State

Authentication: 203340286

Date: 11-15-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:38 AM 11/15/2016
FILED 09:38 AM 11/15/2016
SR 20166630121 - File Number 6216818

STATE OF DELAWARE
CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
TO A CORPORATION
PURSUANT TO SECTION 265
OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The limited liability company was first formed in Michigan.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Michigan.
- The date the limited liability company first formed was February 19, 2014.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is "Seraph Biosciences, LLC".
- 5. The name of the corporation as set forth in the certificate of incorporation is "Seraph Biosciences, Inc.".

The undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting limited liability company, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on November 15, 2016.

SERAPH BIOSCIENCES, LLC

Name: CHARLES J. SUBNIE M.D

Title President of CY A

22123762.1

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

for

SERAPH BIOSCIENCES LLC

ID NUMBER: E3864M

received by facsimile transmission on November 16, 2016 is hereby endorsed.

Filed on November 16, 2016 by the Administrator.

This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

THE CONTROL OF THE CO

Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 16th day of November. 2016.

Julia Dale, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

		EPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REG IONS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIAL LI		e e
Oate Received	Perspective descriptions applies des description de la principal des de la principal des de la principal des d	(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)		
	KANUNDURU CUNUNDUR	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	GORAGONET,	
Name	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		8000	
Joscelyn C. Bouc	her			
Address 350 East Michiga	n Ava Suit	te 300	000	
Oliv		State ZIP Code	-	1
Kalamazoo, MI 49	9007	NATIONAL STATE OF THE STATE OF	EFFECTIVE D	A STATE TO THE STATE OF THE STA
Cocumer If left:	it will be ret blank, docu	urned to the name and address you enter above.	RSION	
Foi	use by	a Limited Liability Company Convertir		ness Organization
	~	of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporation		
companies), the	undersign	ed corporation executes the following Certificate o	f Conversion.	•
d Pater Com				
<ol> <li>Before Cont Entity Name:</li> </ol>	version		***************************************	Entity ID:
Seraph Bloscient	as HC			E3864M
Serapi bioscient	.es, i.c.	designation of the second designation of the	na ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana	
	[]	Domestic Limited Liability Company		
indicate (X) Entity Type		Street Address, if different than the one provided in Item 3:		
		Foreign Limited Liability Company	······································	
2. After Conve	rsion		uppaankanaanakankakakakakakaka	WHY.
Entity Name:				
Seraph Bioscienc	es, Inc.			
		Domestic Profit Corporation	50 X 20	
Indicate (X) Entity Type	Ø	Foreign Corporation		
		Domestic Limited Liability Company		
		Foreign Limited Liability Company		
If the converting issued any men membership into	nbership ir	ibility company is a domestic limited liability compa iterests; has no debts or other liabilities, and has r icceed to item 4.	any that has not o not received or rel	ommenced business, has not turned any payments for its
If the converting liability compan		ability company is a domestic limited liability compa to Item 3.	iny that has comn	nenced business or a foreign limited

Governing Statute:	
Soverimy Same.	333.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.
Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended	
Street Address:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
400 Renalssance Center, Suite 2611, Detroit, Michigan 48243	
Principal Place of Business:	
400 Renaissance Center, Suite 2611, Detroit, Michigan 48243	
	•
(Complete only if a later effective date is desired 90 days after the receipt of this document in the content in the con	other than the date of filing. The date must be no more than office.)
The conversion is effective on the day of	) MANAGEMENT   MAN
The plan of conversion will be furnished by the surviving to of the converting limited liability company.	business organization, on request and without cost, to any member
The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the surviving business organization complies with that law in	e internal affairs of the business organization after conversion and the converting.
The assumed names being transferred to continue     Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion ar	ue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of
Assumed Name	Expiration Date
C. The converting limited liability company's name (	and/or assumed name(s) to be used as new assumed name(s)
of the surviving business organization:	and/or assumed name(s) to be used as new assumed name(s)
The converting limited liability company's name a of the surviving business organization:      Assumed Name	and/or assumed name(s) to be used as new assumed name(s)
of the surviving business organization:	and/or assumed name(s) to be used as new assumed name(s)
of the surviving business organization:	and/or assumed name(s) to be used as new assumed name(s)
of the surviving business organization:	and/or assumed name(s) to be used as new assumed name(s)

7. Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting entity is a domestic limited liability company.

Proceed to Item 8 if the converting entity is a foreign limited liability company.

Complete if the domestic limited liability company has not commenc	ed business:
a) The domestic limited liability company has not yet commenced by debts or other liabilities, and has not received or returned any pa conversion was adopted and approved by unanimous consent of the Act.	yments for its membership interests and the plan of
Signed this day of	definition of the second secon
(Signature of Organizes)	(Signature of Organizer)
(Type or Fdnt Name)	(Typo or Frint Name)
fe Ame or minin through	(Alles and Alles
(Signature of Organizer)	(Signature of Organizer)
(Type or Pent Name)	(Type or Print Name)
Complete if the domestic limited liability company has commenced	husingss
·	
<ul> <li>b) The plan of conversion was adopted and approved by the unant articles of organization or operating agreement provide otherwise, it</li> </ul>	mous vote or me members, entired to vote, timess the naccordance with Section 708(1)(c) of the Act.
Signed this test day of November	2016
Ву	[Signatury of Namber, Nanoger or Authorized Agent)
Ch	aries J. Shanley, President and CEO
	(Type or Priol Name)